
  
 

 

University Staff 
 

Board of Trustees Office 
 

Kristen Wharton Corporate Secretary, 
University Board of 
Trustees  
 

O: 863-874-8614 
C: 863-860-5073 

kwharton@floridapoly.edu 
 

Board Liaison 

 

Office of the President 
 

Dr. Devin 
Stephenson 

President O: 863-874-8612 
C: 850-420-0703 
 

dstephenson@floridapoly.edu Strategic Planning Committee 
Liaison 

David Blanton Chief Audit 
Executive & Chief 
Compliance Officer 
 

O: 863-874-8441 dblanton@floridapoly.edu Governance, Audit, & 
Compliance Committee Liaison 
 

Kristen Wharton Special Assistant to 
the President 

O: 863-874-8614 
C: 863-860-5073 

kwharton@floridapoly.edu  
 

Special Assistant to the 
President (calendar) 
 

Hannah Morris Administrative 
Assistant III 
 

O: 863-874-8500 hmorris@floridapoly.edu Administrative Assistant III 
(travel reimbursement) 

 

Office of General Counsel 
 

David Fugett VP and General 
Counsel 
 

O: 863-874-8411 
 

dfugett@floridapoly.edu Governance, Audit, & 
Compliance Committee Liaison 
 

Sherri Pavlik Executive Assistant 
 

O: 863-874-8412 spavlik@floridapoly.edu Committee meeting support 

 

Office of the Provost 
 

Dr. Brad Thiessen VP and Interim 
Provost 
 

O: 863-874-8664 
 

bthiessen@floridapoly.edu Academic & Student Affairs 
Committee Liaison 

 

Office of the CFO 
 

Dr. Allen Bottorff VP and CFO 
 

O: 863-874-8408 
 

abottorff@floridapoly.edu Finance & Facilities Committee 
Liaison 

 

Strategic Relations 
 

Kelli Stargel Associate Vice 
President 

O: 863-874-8575 kstargel@floridapoly.edu Strategic Relations 
(Government, Local, Regional, 
International) 

 

Office of Enrollment, Student Affairs, & Strategic Communication 
 

Bryan Brooks Vice President O: 863-874-8799 bbrooks@floridapoly.edu Enrollment, Student Affairs, 
and Strategic Communications 

 

mailto:kwharton@floridapoly.edu
mailto:kwharton@floridapoly.edu
mailto:dstephenson@floridapoly.edu
mailto:dblanton@floridapoly.edu
mailto:kwharton@floridapoly.edu
mailto:hmorris@floridapoly.edu
mailto:dfugett@floridapoly.edu
mailto:spavlik@floridapoly.edu
mailto:bthiessen@floridapoly.edu
mailto:abottorff@floridapoly.edu
mailto:kstargel@floridapoly.edu
mailto:bbrooks@floridapoly.edu

	Board of Trustees Office
	Office of the President
	Office of General Counsel
	Office of the Provost
	Office of the CFO
	Strategic Relations
	Office of Enrollment, Student Affairs, & Strategic Communication

